







BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6	
Owner: City of Yakima Project: DID #24 Stormwater Improvements City of Yakima Project No.: SW2646 HLA Project No.: 22111 Bid Opening Date: August 4, 2023						Ascent Foundations and More, LLC 106 N Peoh Ave, Ste. C Cle Elum, WA 98922		Industrial Construction of Washington 84609 N. Yakima River Dr. W. Richland, WA 98353		Lowell's Cornerstone Construction, LLC 1352 Tozer Road Ellensburg, WA 98926		Selland Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		James Dean Construction, Inc. 579 Highway 141 White Salmon, WA 98672	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT												
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 395.73	\$ 395.73	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 16,100.52	\$ 16,100.52	\$ 15,051.01	\$ 15,051.01	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 47,479.00	\$ 47,479.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,582.60	\$ 17,582.60	\$ 39,376.22	\$ 39,376.22	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 46,690.00	\$ 46,690.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,729.93	\$ 11,729.93	\$ 13,905.19	\$ 13,905.19	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	65	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 102.39	\$ 6,655.35	\$ 129.35	\$ 8,407.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	275	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 81.90	\$ 22,522.50	\$ 91.74	\$ 25,228.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00
8	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	165	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 287.98	\$ 47,516.70	\$ 275.06	\$ 45,384.90	\$ 265.00	\$ 43,725.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 44,385.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 53,625.00
9	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	160	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 63.96	\$ 10,233.60	\$ 146.82	\$ 23,491.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00
10	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	220	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 180.91	\$ 39,800.20	\$ 142.56	\$ 31,363.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 66,440.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 58,300.00
11	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 24 In. Diam.	140	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 302.21	\$ 42,309.40	\$ 229.54	\$ 32,135.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 70,280.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 84,000.00
12	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	9	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,129.19	\$ 28,162.71	\$ 2,995.25	\$ 26,957.25	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30,600.00
13	Catch Basin Type 1	10	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,468.12	\$ 14,681.20	\$ 1,590.18	\$ 15,901.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,538.27	\$ 1,538.27	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
15	Shoring or Extra Excavation	360	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 1,036.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00
16	Select Backfill, as Directed	80	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 63.49	\$ 5,079.20	\$ 56.03	\$ 4,482.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	Water Service Connection	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,233.24	\$ 2,466.48	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
18	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	210	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 83.42	\$ 17,518.20	\$ 74.14	\$ 15,569.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 13,020.00
21	Controlled Density Fill	210	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 158.86	\$ 33,360.60	\$ 175.71	\$ 36,899.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 68,250.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 368,670.00		\$ 348,312.71		\$ 372,090.80		\$ 469,025.00		\$ 485,460.00		\$ 485,999.00		\$ 538,265.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BIDS				CITY OF YAKIMA				AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER			
Competitive bids were opened August 4, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						TTC Construction, Inc.				CITY PROJECT NO.: SW2646				 HLA PROJECT NO.: 22111  City Manager  Date			
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Ascent Foundations and More, LLC.						Non-Responsive				HLA PROJECT NO.: 22111							
																	
Project Engineer																	
																	
City Engineer																	
																	
*Bid results can be found at: hlcivil.com																	